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TEAM RESULTS

Mission

PSJA High
McAllen Memorial
La Joya High
PSJA North

378
387
376
473
446

2019 30-6A DISTRICT
GOLF TOURNAMENT

- 345
- 367
- 394
- 430

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

GIRLS RESULTS

= 723
= 754
= 770
= 903
= NT

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Mia Lerma (Mission)

Rinelle Richie (PSJA High)
Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe)
Angela Martinez (PSJA High)
Miranda Neagle (Mission)

Jessica Garcia (McAllen Memorial)
Christine Deanda (Mission)
Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North)
Annah Mae Wells (McAllen Memorial)
10 Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial)
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Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date: Apri 1-2, 2019 (Mon-Tues)
Field: 36 players

Course: Shary GC (Mission)
Par: 71

Day 1: Cold and Wet 50° Constant drizzle 5-10 mph
Day 2: Cloudy and Calm 79° Wind: 0-5 mph

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

36 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

3 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe)
24 Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe)
24 Karla Vargas (McAllen High)
30 Abby Valadez (Mission)
34 Gisselle Rodriguez (Mission)
15 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Memorial)
28 Mia Aleman (McAllen Memorial)
21 Hailee Castillo (PSJA High)
26 Neveah Reyes (PSJA High)
27 Anai Trevifio (LJ Juarez/Lincoln)
23 Maria Castillo (LJ Juarez/Lincoln)
dnf Angela Romero (LJ Juarez/Lincoln)

89
111
111
126
129
104
127
101
119
121
108
WD

76
86
90
90
84
90
87
95
103
99

90
114
114
120
135
100
115
111
109
116
111
NS

154
173
179
182
184
185
187
190
193
195

179
225
225
246
264
204
242
212
228
237
219

NT



1st Mission
1 Mia Lerma
7 Christine Deanda
13 lliana Alvarado
5 Miranda Neagle
22 Genesis Garza

TEAM TOTAL:

3rd McAllen Memorial
9 Annah Mae Wells
6 Jessica Garcia

10 Saylor Donnelly
16 Alexandra Phillips
12 Andrea Saenz

TEAM TOTAL:

5th PSJA North
8 Samantha Raygoza
14 Victoria Torres
32 Caitlin Pearson
dnf Jackie De La Cruz

TEAM TOTAL:

78
100
100
100
105
378

90
95
96
102
95
376

95
96
124
131

446

76
87
98
84
108
345

103
90
99

103

102

394

95
103
125
NS

NS

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

36 players in the field

154
187
198
184
213
723

193
185
195
205
197
770

190
199
249
NT

NT

2nd PSJA High
2 Rinelle Richie

16 Ronika Galvan

11 Emily Hernandez
4 Angela Martinez

18 Abigail Martinez

TEAM TOTAL:

4th La Joya High
18 Ashley Escobar

20 Arlett Vega

28 Destiny Cantu
31 Briana Balderas
33 Alina Cantu

TEAM TOTAL:

87
107
101

92
110
387

103
114
126
130
138
473

86
98
95
90
96
367

103
94
116
117
125
430

173
205
196
182
206
754

206
208
242
247
263
903
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18

20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

30
31
32
33
34
dnf
dnf

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Mia Lerma Mission 78 76 154
Rinelle Richie PSJA High 87 86 173
Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 89 90 179
Angela Martinez PSJA High 92 90 182
Miranda Neagle Mission 100 84 184
Jessica Garcia McAllen Memorial 95 90 185
Christine Deanda Mission 100 87 187
Samantha Raygoza PSJA North 95 95 190
Annah Mae Wells McAllen Memorial 90 103 193
Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 96 99 195
Emily Hernandez PSJA High 101 95 196
Andrea Saenz McAllen Memorial 95 102 197
lliana Alvarado Mission 100 98 198
Victoria Torres PSJA North 96 103 199
Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 104 100 204
Ronika Galvan PSJA High 107 98 205
Alexandra Phillips McAllen Memorial 102 103 205
Abigail Martinez PSJA High 110 96 206
Ashley Escobar La Joya High 103 103 206
Arlett Vega La Joya High 114 94 208
Hailee Castillo (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 101 111 212
Genesis Garza Mission 105 108 213
Maria Castillo (Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 108 111 219
Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 111 114 225
Karla Vargas (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 111 114 225
Neveah Reyes (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 119 109 228
Anai Trevifio (Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 121 116 237
Destiny Cantu La Joya High 126 116 242
Mia Aleman (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 127 115 242
Abby Valadez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 126 120 246
Briana Balderas La Joya High 130 117 247
Caitlin Pearson PSJA North 124 125 249
Alina Cantu La Joya High 138 125 263
Gisselle Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 129 135 264
Jackie De La Cruz PSJA North 131 NS NT
Angela Romero (Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS WD NS NT




